

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 13106/20087 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in BLAPL No. 4988/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BASANTILATA PATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABA @ ASHUTOSH SWAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(Crl.) No.5443/2008.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master